Recording Requested By & When Recorded Mail To:

Board of Supervisors El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Exempt from Documentary Tax Transfer Per Revenue and Taxation Code 11922 Exempt from Recording Fees per Government Code Section 27383

APN: 329-240-55-100; 329-391-10-100

For County Recorder's Use Only

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the Grant Deed dated March 9th, 2016 from KIMBERLY J. WOSNUK, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KIMBERLY J. WOSNUK SEPARATE PROPERTY REVOCABLE TRUST; CAROL JEAN CALDWELL, AS TRUSTEE OF THE CAROL J. CALDWELL REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 21, 1996; AND JOHN L. CHAVEZ AND SUSAN M. CHAVEZ, AS TRUSTEES OF THE JOHN L. CHAVEZ AND SUSAN M. CHAVEZ REVOCABLE TRUST, to COUNTY OF EL DORADO, a political subdivision of the State of California, is hereby accepted by order of the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors and the Grantee consents to the recordation thereof by it duly authorized officer.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Dated: 018 | [6

Ron Mikulaco, Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk